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The undersigned is informed and believes that:
COUNT 1

On or about November 05, 2023, in the above named Judicial District, the crime of INVOLUNTARY
MANSLAUGHTER BY AN UNLAWFUL ACT, in violation of Penal Code 192(b), a Felony, was
committed by LOAY ABDEL FATTAH ALNAJIL, who did unlawfully kill a human being, to wit, Paul
Kessler, without malice, as a proximate result of the commission by said defendant of an unlawful act, to
wit, a violation of Section 242 of the Penal Code, not amounting to a felony.

Special Allegation 1

It is further alleged that in the commission of the foregoing offense, the defendant personally inflicted
great bodily injury on another person, other than an accomplice, within the meaning of Penal Code
Section 1192.7(c)(8).

COUNT 2

On or about November 05, 2023, in the above named Judicial District, the crime of BATTERY WITH
SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, in violation of Penal Code 243(d), a Felony, was committed by LOAY
ABDEL FATTAH ALNAIJL, who did willfully and unlawfully use force and violence upon the person of
Paul Kessler, resulting in the infliction of serious bodily injury on such person.
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Special Allegation 1
It is further alleged that in the commission of the foregoing offense, the defendant personally inflicted
great bodily injury on another person, other than an accomplice, within the meaning of Penal Code
Section 1192.7(c)(8).

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND
CORRECT AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT CONSISTS OF 2 COUNTS.

Executed at Ventura, California, on November 16, 2023.

ERIK NASARENKO
District Attorney

Defendant Name Agy Prelim Bkg# Next Appearance Date
LOAY ABDEL FATTAH 2182702  ARRAIGNMENT CT22 Nov 17, 2023
ALNAIJI 01:30 PM
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